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Control Union Gözetim ve Belgelendirme Ltd. Sti.
Cinarli Mah. Sehit Polis Fethi Sekin Cad. No: 3 Sunucu Plaza K:11 Konak ,35040 , Izmir , İzmir ,TR-35 ,Turkey ,TR
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SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number:  CU808878MUL-2025-00133239

Scope Certificate Version Number:  CU808878MUL-2026-00024478

Control Union Certifications certifies that

Uz Pamuk Ticaret Ve Tekstil Sanayi A.Ş.
Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-00024123

License Number:  CB-CUT-808878
Torbalı Mah. 2574 Sokak No: 3 Torbali
35860  İzmir , İzmir ,TR-35 ,Turkey ,TR

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

ORGANIC CONTENT STANDARD (OCS) (Version 3.0)
GLOBAL RECYCLED STANDARD (GRS) (Version 4.0)
RECYCLED CLAIM STANDARD (RCS) (Version 2.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Product categories:Greige fabrics (PC0026), Dyed fabrics (PC0025), Greige yarns (PC0030), Undyed yarns (PC0031), 
Dyed yarns (PC0029), Printed fabrics (PC0039), Undyed fibers (PC0034)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above-mentioned company for the certified products cover:

Knitting (PR0015), Spinning (PR0027), Trading (PR0030), Dyeing (PR0008)*, Pre-treatment (PR0021)*, Finishing 
(PR0012)*, Printing (PR0023)*, Washing, laundering (PR0032)*
*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until:

2026-12-06

Audit criteria:

Organic Content Standard V3.0; Global Recycled Standard V4.0; Recycled Claim Standard V2.0; Content Claim 
Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standards Claims Policy V1.3
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.
Products Appendix

Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Modal (RM0230)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 69.0% Polyester (RM0186)
2.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
29.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123, 
TE-00105553

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
48.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
48.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (No label) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
30.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 95.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
47.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Cotton (RM0102)
50.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (GRS) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
30.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
65.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 48.0% Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)
48.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 27.0% Cotton (RM0102)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 40.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
60.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 97.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 30.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
70.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 6.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
94.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
96.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 58.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
42.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 70.0% Cotton (RM0102)
30.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 8.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
92.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 10.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 16.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
66.0% Cotton (RM0102)
18.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
30.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
10.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 8.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
12.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)
30.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 64.0% Bamboo (RM0090)
24.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
12.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
27.0% Cotton (RM0102)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 10.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 29.0% Polyester (RM0186)
71.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 8.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
92.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 22.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
78.0% Cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 24.0% Cotton (RM0102)
40.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
36.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Modal (RM0230)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
15.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 93.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
7.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 15.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
5.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
60.0% Cotton (RM0102)
20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 68.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
32.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 18.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
14.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
68.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
97.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 35.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 10.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
40.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 48.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
48.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 94.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
6.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 65.0% Cotton (RM0102)
35.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 35.0% Polyester (RM0186)
65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 95.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
15.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 10.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
80.0% Cotton (RM0102)
10.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 48.0% Modal (RM0230)
48.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 51.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
49.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 87.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
13.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 67.0% Bamboo (RM0090)
29.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 18.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
12.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 20.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
80.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
45.0% Cotton (RM0102)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 89.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
11.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 87.0% Cotton (RM0102)
13.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 97.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
3.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS 100) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 28.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
68.0% Bamboo (RM0090)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
75.0% Cotton (RM0102)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

https://lib.controlunion.com/scs/4fe1a39d-fda7-4d08-b04c-81377b9c27c7/file&size=100&format=png
https://lib.controlunion.com/scs/4fe1a39d-fda7-4d08-b04c-81377b9c27c7/file&size=100&format=png


Control Union Gözetim ve Belgelendirme Ltd. Sti.
Cinarli Mah. Sehit Polis Fethi Sekin Cad. No: 3 Sunucu Plaza K:11 Konak, 35040, Izmir, İzmir, TR-35, Turkey, TR, +90 232 

3479920
www.controlunion.com.tr

Scope Certificate Number: CU808878MUL-2025-00133239 Version CU808878MUL-2026-00024478 (continued)
Uz Pamuk Ticaret Ve Tekstil Sanayi A.Ş.
ORGANIC CONTENT STANDARD (OCS) (Version 3.0)
GLOBAL RECYCLED STANDARD (GRS) (Version 4.0)
RECYCLED CLAIM STANDARD (RCS) (Version 2.0)

Place and date of issue: Certification Body

Izmir, 2025-12-09
Last updated: 2026-03-11
On behalf of the Managing Director
Ayça Ildiri | Certifier

Standard's logo

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
TE-ID: TE-00024123

License Number CB-CUT-808878 Page 7 / 12

Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 80.0% Cotton (RM0102)
20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 15.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 40.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
60.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 48.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
48.0% Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
67.0% Cotton (RM0102)
13.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 20.0% Polyester (RM0186)
80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 65.0% Cotton (RM0102)
15.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 66.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
34.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 25.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
10.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 75.0% Cotton (RM0102)
25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 36.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
64.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 47.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
6.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
47.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
30.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 30.0% Polyester (RM0186)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 48.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
52.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (GRS) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 70.0% Bamboo (RM0090)
30.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 88.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
12.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 2.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
98.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 65.0% Cotton (RM0102)
12.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
23.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 78.0% Cotton (RM0102)
6.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
16.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 12.0% Polyester (RM0186)
88.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 23.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Cotton (RM0102)
12.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 85.0% Cotton (RM0102)
15.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 50.0% Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 38.0% Polyester (RM0186)
36.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
26.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 3.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
47.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
10.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123, 
TE-00114919

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 17.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)
18.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 85.0% Cotton (RM0102)
15.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

RCS (RCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 10.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
78.0% Cotton (RM0102)
12.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 35.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
65.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 23.0% Polyester (RM0186)
77.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 67.0% Cotton (RM0102)
20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)
13.0% Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 47.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
48.0% Cotton (RM0102)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 96.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
4.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123, 
TE-00132092

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 28.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
67.0% Bamboo (RM0090)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige fabrics (PC0026) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 40.0% Modal (RM0230)
60.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% In Conversion Cotton (RM0103)
50.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (No label) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% In Conversion Cotton (RM0103) OCS (No label) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 50.0% Polyester (RM0186)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Carded yarns (PD0067) 70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
30.0% Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 20.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
80.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 40.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
60.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
20.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
60.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Carded yarns (PD0067) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 80.0% Cotton (RM0102)
20.0% Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
25.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Cotton (RM0102)
50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS Blended)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS 100) TE-00024123
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility 
number

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 80.0% Cotton (RM0102)
20.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 30.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
70.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 45.0% Cotton (RM0102)
55.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS Blended)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% In Conversion Cotton (RM0103)
50.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (No label) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 40.0% Cotton (RM0102)
60.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Carded yarns (PD0067) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 53.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
47.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS Blended) TE-00024123

Printed fabrics (PC0039) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 5.0% Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)
95.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

 
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Printed fabrics (PC0039) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Undyed fibers (PC0034) Comber noil (PD0082) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00024123

Undyed yarns (PC0031) Carded yarns [recycled yarns] (PD0067) 100.0% Recycled post-consumer 
Polyester (RM0189)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 100)

TE-00024123, 
TE-00132092

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.
Site Appendix

Facility name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

Uz Pamuk Ticaret Ve Tekstil Sanayi A.Ş. 
(main)
TE-00024123

Torbalı Mah. 2574 Sokak No: 3 Torbali
35860 İzmir
İzmir, TR-35
Turkey, TR

Knitting (PR0015)
Spinning (PR0027)
Trading (PR0030)

RCS
OCS
GRS

Uz Pamuk Ticaret Ve Tekstil Sanayi A.S. - 
Invoice address (facility)
TE-00132092

Konak Mh. 853 Sk. No: 12 Konak
35250 İzmir
İzmir, TR-35
Turkey, TR

No processing (PR0000) RCS
OCS
GRS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

No subcontractors

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Certification 
body

Expiry
date

Address Process categories Standards

NESA TEKSTIL SANAYI VE TIC. A.Ş.  
(DYEHOUSE 2)
TE-00114919

ECOCERT SA 2026-09-29
2026-11-20

OSB 1. Kısım Turan Bahadır Cad. 
No:5 Honaz
20330 Honaz
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Dyeing (PR0008)
Pre-treatment (PR0021)

RCS
OCS

Urhan Tekstil Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim 
Şirketi
TE-00105553

USB Certification 
Denetim 
Gozetim ve 
Belgelendirme 
Hizmetleri A.S.

2027-01-06 Pınarkent Mahallesi, Cafer Sadık 
Abalıoğlu (Şahinler) Bulvarı, No:
19, İç Kapı No:1
Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Dyeing (PR0008)
Finishing (PR0012)
Pre-treatment (PR0021)
Printing (PR0023)
Washing, laundering 
(PR0032)

RCS
OCS
GRS

V20260218-MUL
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